
FEE SCHEDULE

All rooms:
Daily Fee (7.30am-6.00pm)   $134
Weekly Fee (full time)      $660.00

Morning Session 3-5 year age rooms only (includes lunch)
(7.30 am – 1 pm)      $76

Afternoon Session 3-5 year age rooms only
(1 pm – 6.00 pm)     $69

Kindergarten (Thebarton)     $10.00 per session
am 8.30 am-12.15pm
pm 12.45 pm-4.30pm

Kindergarten (Underdale) (Mon-Thurs)     $9.00 per session
am 9.00 am-12.00 pm
pm 12.30 pm-3.30 pm

Lunch care fee      $17.00

The Centre is open for 50 weeks of the year (closed for two weeks at Christmas).  Fees are payable for 
every week the Centre is open, including public holidays, as we need to pay our educators during these 
times.  For children in combined childcare/kindy, child care fees will be payable during kindy holiday 
time if your child continues to attend. 

Fees are charged weekly in arrears and payment is due within 7 days of receipt of account.
Two weeks written notice via a “yellow form” must be given for any changes to booked times and will be 
confirmed with you.

Two weeks written notice is required for cancellation of bookings.  Fees will be charged for this period.

If your child is absent for more than two weeks without notification, the child’s enrolment will be can-
celled and full fees will be charged for this period.

A fee of $4.00 per minute for up to 15 minutes will apply if your child is collected late after the end of a 
child care session or dropped off early or picked up late for a kindergarten session. After 15 minutes an 
additional child care session will apply.  A fee of $4.00 per minute will apply if a child is picked up after 
our closing time of 6.00pm.  

Please inform the centre of the following changes:

• Address and telephone numbers
• Changes to care requirements

Effective from 3rd July 2023

10


